

Binghamton Metropolitan Transportation Study Policy Committee Meeting Thursday, March 7, 2024 11:00am Broome County Office Building, 6th Floor Legislative Conference Room Or via Zoom:

https://broome.zoom.us/j/84435519329?pwd=TyzKi1tMgpAOdcfgPnSnBDqsAQIL2Y.1

AGENDA

1. OPENING

- Roll Call
- Approval of minutes of the December 14, 2023 meeting

2. OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

ACTION ITEMS

2024-2025 Unified Planning Work Program

[Resolution 2024-01, Approving the Draft 2024-2025 Unified Planning Work Program and associated grant budgets]

Coordinated Public Transit – Human Services Plan

[Resolution 2024-02, Approving the 2024 Coordinated Public Transit – Human Services Plan]

Limited English Proficiency Plan Update

[Resolution 2024-03, Approving the proposed update to the BMTS Limited English Proficiency Plan]

2023-2027 TIP Amendments

[Resolution 2024-04, Approving an amendment to the 2023-2027 Transportation Improvement Program, Addition of new project, PIN 975565, Bunn Hill Road Pedestrian Connection, Broome County]

[Resolution 2024-05, Approving an amendment to the 2023-2027 Transportation Improvement Program, Addition of funds, PIN 982187, Purchase Hybrid Electric Buses, Broome County

3. DISCUSSION ITEMS / UPDATES

- Bike/Ped Counter Data Year in Review
- TIP Update Cycle
- 2020 Urban Area Boundary
- 2023 Pavement Ratings Road and Trail
- Safe Streets and Roads for All (SS4A)
- Watson Boulevard Complete Streets Implementation Study
- NYSDOT Project Updates
- 4. BUSINESS OFFERED FROM THE FLOOR
- 5. NEXT MEETING DATE Thursday, June 13th, 2024

Phone: 607-778-2443 Fax: 607-778-6051 Email: BMTS@co.broome.ny.us Website: www.bmtsonline.com